P \$280,00 664331

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William F. Krupke	03/07/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WFK Lasers, LLC
Street Address:	1564 Foothill Road
City:	Pleasanton
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94588

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6643311
Patent Number:	6693942
Application Number:	10/000508
Application Number:	10/024127
Application Number:	10/658857
Application Number:	10/746525
Application Number:	10/832490

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)420-1525

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5105470545

Email: dana@danashultz.com

Correspondent Name: Dana H. Shultz, Attorney at Law

Address Line 1: 160 Bell Avenue

Address Line 4: Piedmont, CALIFORNIA 94611-3404

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dana H. Shultz

REEL: 015778 FRAME: 0745

PATENT

500023697

Total Attachments: 2 source=DPAL Patent Assignment Agreement - Executed - Page 1 of 2#page1.tif source=DPAL Patent Assignment Agreement - Executed - Page 2 of 2#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015778 FRAME: 0746

DPAL PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This DPAL Patent Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into effective March 7, 2005 (the "Effective Date") between William F. Krupke, an individual doing business as Applied Lasers ("Assignor"), and WFK Lasers, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee") (each of the foregoing a "Party" and collectively the "Parties").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the Parties hereby acknowledge, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. **Definition of Assigned Patents.** "Assigned Patents" is defined in Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein.
- 2. **Assignment of Patents.** Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Assigned Patents, including all divisions, reissuances, continuations and extensions thereof, as of the Effective Date ("Assignee's Rights").
- 3. **Perfection of Rights.** Assignee will be solely responsible for all actions and costs, including attorneys' fees, arising after the Effective Date and associated with further prosecution of the Assigned Patents applications or any other perfection of Assignee's Rights. Upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, Assignor will execute all documents and instruments and will do all lawful acts that reasonably may be necessary to further prosecute the Assigned Patents applications and perfect Assignee's Rights.
- 4. Warranty and Exclusion of Warranties. Assignor represents and warrants that he is the sole inventor of the Assigned Patents. Except as set forth in the preceding sentence, neither Party makes any representation or warranty, including without limitation any representation or warranty regarding the validity or enforceability of the Assigned Patents.
- 5. **Limitations of Liability.** Neither Party will have any liability hereunder from any claims that the Assigned Patents or any portions thereof infringe any third parties' patents or other intellectual property rights.
- 6. **No Third-party Beneficiaries.** This Agreement is solely for the benefit of the Parties, and no provision hereof will confer on third parties any remedy, claim, liability or other right.
- 7. **General.** This Agreement is the complete and exclusive agreement between the Parties regarding its subject matter and replaces all prior oral or written communications regarding same. This Agreement may be modified only by a written instrument signed by each Party. This Agreement will be binding upon the respective heirs, assigns and successors of the Parties.

By the signatures below the Parties acknowledge that they have read this Agreement, understand it, and agree to be bound by its terms and conditions.

Applied Lasers ("Assignor")

WFK Lasers, LLC ("Assignee")

William F. Krupke,™resident/

Villiam F. Krupke, Přeside

Mar 14, 2005

Mar 14, 2005

EXHIBIT A

Assigned Patents

"Assigned Patents" means:

- (a) U.S. Patent No. 6,643,311 issued November 4, 2003 from Application No. 10/000/508,
 - U. S. patent No. 6,693,942 issued February 17, 2004 from Application No. 10/024/127, and
- (b) The following published U.S. patent applications with numbers:
 - No. 20030099272 ("Diode-pumped Alkali Laser," filed October 23, 2001),
 - No. 20030081644 ("Diode-pumped Visible Wavelength Alkali Laser", filed December 17, 2001)
 - No. 20040218255 ("Diode-Pumped Alkali Amplifier," filed September 9, 2003),
 - No. 20040136429 ("Diode-Pumped Alkali Lasers [DPALs] and Amplifiers [DPAAs] with Reduced Buffer Gas Pressures," filed December 24, 2003), and
 - No. 20040228383 ("Diode-Pumped Alkali-Molecular Lasers and Amplifiers," filed November 18, 2004).

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015778 FRAME: 0748